PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET INDEX - BUILDING 52 E
PROJECT SUMMARY: REMODELING TOTAL 2 UNITS & 2 GUEST ROOMS OF 1 Sheet
APARTMENT BUILDINGS. 1 CAFE/RESTAURANT ADDITION. Number Sheet Name
ARCHITECTURAL - 52 h
SCOPES OF WORK: 282 SF ADDITION TO GROUND FLOOR AND 200 SF SECOND FLOOR A0.01 GENERAL NOTES
OF EXISTING BUILDING. A0.02 SITE SURVEY c
PROPOSED 502 SF CAFE/RESTAURANT AT GROUND FLOOR. A0.03 EXISTING SITE PICTURES
A0.04 APPROVAL LETTERS h
REDESIGNATE TWO (2) EXISTING DWELLING UNITS AS "ARTIST-IN- |[A0.05 GREEN FORMS o
DWELLING UNITS OR GUEST ROOMS. /"0 |AO0BA  SPECS /RESEARCH REPORTS x
S ' A0.06 B SPECS / RESEARCH REPORTS 2
=l et S CONSTRUCT IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY AN ARCADE TO BE A0.06 C SPECS / RESEARCH REPORTS (;
e , MODELLED AFTER THE ORIGINAL HISTORIC MARKET STREET A0.06 D SPECS / RESEARCH REPORTS g
_— ARCADE. A0.07 DOOR SCHEDULE 2
PROJECT ADDRESS: 52 MARKET ST, LOS ANGELES, CA 90291 A0.08A  |DOORDETALS ° .
A0.08 B DOOR DETAILS S
LOT AREA: LOT 8 (52 MARKET ST): 2,722.3 SF (BUILDABLE AREA) A0.09 WINDOW SCHEDULE h z g
AO0.10 A WINDOW DETAILS § g
F.A.R ALLOWED (1.5:1): TOTAL ALLOWED LOT 8: 4,083.45 SF AO10B WINDOW DETAILS R
s S
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL #: 4226008006 AD.11 WALL TYPES
A0.12 FLOOR TYPES
TRACT: VENICE OF AMERICA AO0.14 A GENERAL DETAILS
BLOCK: B A0.15 FIRE LIFE SAFETY
' A0.16 AREA CALCULATIONS
ZONING: CM-1 A1.00 EXISTING SITE PLAN 10/31/19
A1.01 PROPOSED SITE PLAN e
HILLSIDE AREA: NO A1.02 PLOT PLAN
| SPECIFIC PLAN AREA: LA COASTAL TRANSPORTATION CORRIDOR A2.00 EXISTING & DEMO PLANS
VENICE COASTAL ZONE A2.01 EXISTING & DEMO PLANS
A2.02 EXISTING & DEMO PLANS
METHANE HAZARD SITE: METHANE ZONE A2.10 PROPOSED PLANS
VICINITY MAP CODE A2.11 PROPOSED PLANS —
. VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD NO A2 12 PROPOSED PLANS U)
| BUILDING CODE: 2023 LABC, (TITLE 24, PART 2.5) TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-A A2.20 ROOF DRAINAGE PLAN —
: A3.00 EXISTING & DEMO ELEVATIONS
BASED ON THE 2018 IRC (INCLUDES ACCESSIBILITY) ) L]
OCCUPANCY GROUP: R2&B A3.10 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS vz
STRUCTURAL: 2023 LABC, VOL 2 (TITLE 24, PART 2, VOL 2) FIRE SPRINKLER: N/A A3.20 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS COLOR m
BASED ON THE 2018 IBC WITH ASCE 7-16 - A4.00 EXISTING SECTIONS <
MECHANICAL CODE: 2022 CA MECHANICAL CODE, (TITLE 24, PART 4) FLOOR AREA BREAKDOWN ?;‘:? 'TE'CL)EP(;?ED SECTIONS s
_ BASED ON THE 2018 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE BLDG | LEVEL ZONING FLOOR AREA BUILDING FLOOR AREA SCHOOL FEE FLOOR AREA T24.2 TITLE 24 N
. | PLUMBING CODE: 2022 CA PLUMBING CODE (TITLE 24, PART 5) 52 Elg\?l-ErRED 1,355 SF 1,402 SF 1,488 SF STRUCTURE O
408 SF 408 SF N/A
‘ BASED ON THE 2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE SECOND 1,748 SF 1,795 SF 1,897 SF S1.00 GENERAL DETAILS
ELECTRICAL CODE: 2022 CA ELECTRICAL CODE (TITLE 24, PART 3) TOTAL:  3,511SF TOTAL: 3,605 SF TOTAL: 33essfF  |o1:01 GENERAL NOTES
BASED ON THE 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE S1.10 TYPICAL DETAILS
UNITS BREAKDOWN S1.11 TYPICAL DETAILS REVISIONS
ENERGY CODE: 2022 CA ENERGY CODE (TITLE 24, PART 6) | S1.20 TYPICAL DETAILS
2022 CITY OF LOS ANGELES GREEN BUILDING CODE EXISTING: BUILDING LEVEL UNIT # OCCUPANCY S.F. TYPE .
S1.30 TYPICAL DETAILS
52 1ST A - GUEST STUDIO | 1 BATH 291 SF GUEST ROOM
A 2BD|1BTH 702 SF DWELLING UNIT S1.31 TYPICAL DETAILS
- 2ND B - GUEST STUDIO | 1 BATH 290 SF GUEST ROOM
B 3BD|2BTH 1,134 SF DWELLING UNIT S1.32 TYPICAL DETAILS
PROJECT DIRECTORY $1.33 TYPICAL DETAILS
PROPOSED: BUILDING LEVEL UNIT # OCCUPANCY S.F. TYPE S1.40 TYPICAL DETAILS
OWNER LAND SURVEYOR MEP ENGINEER
S E—— 52 1ST  C-RETAL  COMMERCIAL 502 SF CAFE/RESTAURANT S1.41 TYPICAL DETAILS
NAME: 60 MARKET JV, LLC NAME: DAMON HILL LAND SURVEYING NAME: FLORES ENGINEERING IND  A-GUEST STUDIO oAt  seaar N O Roon PR 152.00 FOUNDATION PLAN
SERVICES INC ADDRESS: 910 E.PUENTE ST B-GUEST STUDIO|1BATH 291 SF GUEST ROOM S2.10 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
ADDRESS: 60 MARKET ST, ADDRESS: 3434 SHERBOURNE DR COVINA, CA 91724 B 2BD|2BATH  840SF  DWELLING UNIT (ARTIST IN RESIDENCE) (g5 o0 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
VENICE, CA 90291 CULVER CITY, CA 90232 PHONE NO.:  626-541-0622 S3.00 SPECIAL DETAILS
: 429 F.A.R. PROVIDED VS. EXISTING :
PHONE NO.: 310-422-1445 S3.01 SPECIAL DETAILS
PROVIDED EXISTING S4.01 SQA FOR STEEL MOMENT FRAMES
. . . . S4.02 SQA FOR STEEL MOMENT FRAMES
ARCHITECT STRUCTURE ENGINEER FLOOR AREA: LOT 8 |52 MARKET ST: 3,511 SF FLOOR AREA: LOT 8 |52 MARKET ST: 2,603.55 SF <403 SOA FOR STEEL MOMENT FRAMES
F.A.R. PROVIDED: 1.3:1 F.A.R. EXISTING: 0.95:1 :
NAME: BREAKFORM DESIGN NAME: ANDY ALEXANDER & ASSOCIATES S4.04 SPECIAL DETAILS
ADDRESS: 127 ARENA STREET ADDRESS: 1615 GRAMERCY AVE PARKING PROVIDED VS. EXISTING S4.05 SPECIAL DETAILS
EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 TORRANCE, CA 90501 S4.06 SPECIAL DETAILS
PHONE NO.: 310-322-3700 PHONE NO.: 424-358-1085 PROVIDED EXISTING S4.07 SPECIAL DETAILS
TENANT PARKING:  LOT 8: 3 SPACES TENANT PARKING: LOT 8: 3 SPACES S4.08 SPECIAL DETAILS COVER
TOTAL PROVIDED: 3 SPACES TOTAL: 3 SPACES
ABREVIATIONS & SYMBOLS SYMBOLS
& And ASPH Asphalt CNTR Counter DR Door EXT Exterior FURR Furring, Furred HVAC Heating, Ventilation MATL Material 0] Over P.T.D. Paper Towel Dispenser SCHED Schedule T.B. Towel Bar VERT Vertical MATCHLINE DRAWN __JV
< Angle BD Board COoL Column DS Downspout FUT Future and Air Conditioning MAX Maximum OA Overall PTN Partition SECT Section T&G Tongue and Groove VEST Vestibule ae1s O MATCH LINE
@ At BITUM  Bituminous CONC  Concrete D.S.P.  Dry Standpipe F.A. Fire Alarm H.W. Hot Water M.B. Machine Ball OBSC  Obscure SEP Separation, Separate  T.0.C.  Top of Curb V.ILF. Verifiy in Field & X CENTER LINE CHECKED BD
C.L. Centerline BLDG Building CONN  Connection DWG Drawing F.D. Floor Drain GA Gauge 1.D. Inside Diameter MECH  Mechanical O.C. On Center Q.T. Quarry Tile SH Shelf T.0.D. Top of Drain VOL Volume
] Diameter / Round  BLK Block CONST Construction DWR Drawer FDN Foundation GALV  Galvinized INCL Including MEMB  Membrane 0.D. Outside Diameter SHR Shower TEL Telephone W West v INTERIOR GRIDLINE
n Perpendicular BLKG  Blocking CONT  Continuous F.E. Fire Extinguisher G.B. Grab Bar INSUL Insulation MET Metal O.F.D. Overflow Drain R Riser SHT Sheet TEMP  Tempered, Temperature W/ With waLL % S LoN zFég{/EEC/QE?_’gW DATE 01/15/2024
# Number BM Beam CONTR Contractor E East F.E.C.  Fire Extinguisher Cab G.I. Galvanized Iron INT Interior MFR Manufacture OFF Office RAD Radius SIM Similar TER Terrazzo W.H.  Water Heater v00 SOORDINATE N
(E) Existing BOT Bottom CORR  Corridor EA Each F.G. Finish Grade GL Glass, Glazing MH Manhole O.H. Overhang R.D. Roof Drain SLDG Siding THK Thick, Thickness W/O Without 000 v BREAKLINE
BR Bedroom C.T. Ceramic Tile EJ Expansion Joint F.H.C. Fire Hose Cabinet GND Ground JAN Janitor MIN Minimum OVHD  Overhead REF Reference SPEC Specification THR Threshold W.C. Water Closet 0,0 E PROPERTY LINE
AB Anchor Bolt BSMT  Basement CTR  Center EL Elevation FIN Finish GR Grade JST Joist MIR Mirror OPNG  Opening REFR  Refrigerator sQ Square TOIL  Toilet WD Wood SCALE
A/C Air Conditioning B.U.R.  Built Up Roofing CTSK Countersunk ELEC Electrical FLASH Flashing GYP Gypsum JT Joint MISC Miscellaneous OPP Opposite REINF  Reinforced / Reinforcing S.S. Stainless Steel T.O.P.  Top of Pavement WP Waterproof ROOM
AC. Asphaltic Concrete C.W. Cold Water ELEV  Elevation FLR Floor M.O. Masonry Opening REQ Required SSK Service Sink T.0.S. Top of Slab WPM  Waterproof Membrane 4 BASEMENT ATUM 1 SYMBOL
AC Acoustical Tile CAB Cabinet EMER  Emergency FLUOR Fluorescent H High KIT Kitchen M.R. Moisture Resistant PC Piece RESIL  Resilient STD Standard T.P.D.  Toilet Paper Dispenser WSCT  Wainscot BUILDING W FF a9t L ROOM NUMBER ﬂ DOOR SYMBOL JOB # 23 - A004
ACOUS Acoustical CARP  Carpet D Deep, Depth ENCL  Enclosure F.O.C. Face of Concrete H.B. Hose Bib MTD Mounted P.D. Planter Drain REV Revised STL Steel T.S. Top of Steel W.S.P. Wet Standpipe SECTION & wp WORK POINT FLOOR LEVEL
ADJ Adjustable C.B. Catch Basin DBL Double E.O.S. Edge of Slab F.O.F. Face of Finish H.C. Hollow Core LAM Laminate MUL Mullion PL Plate RFG Roofing STOR Storage TV Television WT Weight S WINDOW SYMBOL
AF.F. Above Finish Floor CEM Cement DET Detail EQ Equal F.O.M. Face of Masonry HCP Handicapped LAV Lavatory P.L. Property Line R.H. Right Hand STRUCT Structrual T.O.W. Top of Wall
ALT Alter or Alternate CER Ceramic D.F. Drinking Fountain EQUIP  Equipment F.O.S. Face of Stud HDWR  Hardware L.F. Lineal Foot N North PLMG Plumbing RM Room SUSP Suspended TYP Typical A
ALUM  Aluminum C.l Cast Iron DIA Diameter E.W. Each Way FPRF Fireproof HDWD  Hardwood L.H. Left Hand N.I.C. Not in Contract PLAM Plastic Laminate R.O. Rough Opening SW Switch . (NUMBE§Exé§é%NFSg¥S%%LE)
ANOD  Anodized CLG Ceiling DIM Dimension E.W.C. Electric Water Cooler FR Frame H.M. Hollow Metal ~ LKR Locker NO Number PLAS Plaster RWD Redwood SYM Symmetrical UNF Unfinished DETALL T NS secTION A
AP. Access Panel CLO Closet DISP Dispenser EXIST  Existing FS Full Size HORIZ  Horizontal L.R. Living Room NOM Nominal PLYWD Plywood SYS System U.O.N.  Unless Otherwise Noted REFERENCE \ BUILDING eIl AO . OO
APPROX Approximate CLR Clear DN Down EXP Expansion FT Foot, Feet HR Hour LT Light N.S. No Scale PR Pair S South UR Urinal ELEVATION REFERENCE
ARCH  Architectural CcmMuU Concrete Masonry Unit D.O. Door Opening EXPO Exposed FTG Footing HT Height LVR Louver N.T.S. Not to Scale PT Paint S.C. Solid Core T Tread :
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DEMO NOTES: GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS NOTES: FLOOR PLAN LEGEND C
1. ANY DEMOLITION DRAWINGS AND NOTES ARE PROVIDED FOR CONVENIENCE AND INFORMATION 1. A MINIMUM OF 50% OF NONHAZRDOUS CONSTRUCTION WASTE IS TO BE
ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REPRESENT THE COMPREHENSIVE STATE OF THE BUILDING(S). RECYCLED %" FLOORTYPE oL CLOSET c ; )
VERIFY THE EXISTING STATE OF THE BUILDING(S) FINISHES AND BUILDING SYSTEMS.
2. TESTING AND ADJUSTING OF NEW SYSTEMS INSTALLED TO SERVE AN ADDITION @ WINDOW TAG (A0.09 WINDOW SCHEDULE) [ |  EXISTING WALL - —
2. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE AND VERIFY ALL DEMOLITION WITH ALL ALTERATION PLANS. OR ALTERATION SUBJECT TO SECTION 5.701.1 SHALL BE REQUIRED
DOOR TAG (A0.07 DOOR SCHEDULE) U7 ] DEMOLITION WALL (D
3. FOLLOWING DEMOLITION, ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED BY THE 3. PROVIDE THE BUILDING OWNER OR REPRESENTATIVE WITH DETAILED
CONTRACTOR FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NEW CONSTRUCTION. ANY OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS AND COPIES OF GUARANTIES/ X>—  WALLTYPE [ ProposED wALL
INCONSISTENCIES OR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR WARRANTIES FOR EACH SYSTEM. O&M INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE CONSISTENT e ‘ : }
REVIEW PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. WITH OSHA REQUIREMENTS IN CCR, TITLE 8, SECTION 5142, AND OTHER RELATED % ELEVATION MARKER SMOKE DETECTOR
REGULATIONS.
4. CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE ALL DEMOLISHED MATERIALS AND ITEMS FROM THE SITE IN ACCORDANCE — — — — PROPERTY LINE @ CARBON MONOXIDE U
WITH ALL APPLICABLE AGENCY CODES AND REGULATIONS. 4. AT THE TIME OF ROUGH INSTALLATION AND DURING STORAGE ON THE
CONSTRUCTION SITE UNTIL FINAL STARTUP OF HEATING, COOLING AND — — — — ACCESSIBLE ROUTE Q@  ExHausT
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE SPECIAL CARE TO PRESERVE THOSE ELEMENTS THAT ARE TO REMAIN. VENTILATING EQUIPMENT, ALL DUCT AND OTHER RELATED AIR DISTRIBUTION
ANY ITEMS THAT ARE TO BE RE-USED MUST BE STORED AND PROTECTED AS REQUIRED FOR RE-USE. COMPONENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH TAPE, PLASTIC, SHEET METAL &) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN
OR OTHER METHODS ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY TO REDUCE THE
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF THE AMOUNT OF DUST, WATER AND DEBRIS WHICH MAY ENTER THE SYSTEM 1 FANS SHALL BE ENERGY START COMPLIANT AND BE DUGTED TO TERMINATE TO THE
EXISTING STRUCTURE. OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. ‘
5. VOC'S MUST COMPLY WITH THE LIMITATIONS LISTED IN SECTION 5.504.4 AND
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE, ERECT AND MAINTAIN ALL TEMPORARY BARRIERS AND GUARDS, AND TABLES 4.504.1, 5.504.4.2, 5.504.4.3 AND 5.504.4.5 FOR: ADHESIVES, SEALANTS, B RO LD N oy eI RoL + WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, c
ALL TEMPORARY SHORING AND BRACING AS REQUIRED BY ALL CITY AND STATE REGULATIONS. PAINTS AND COATINGS, CARPET AND COMPOSITION WOOD PRODUCTS.
A. ALL DEBRIS SHALL BE WET AT TIME OF HANDLING TO PREVENT DUST. 6. WASTE WATER FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE STANDARDS LISTED IN CGC h
TABLE 5.303.6 AND 5.712.3.5.
B. NO STRUCTURAL MEMBER IN ANY STORY SHALL BE DEMOLISHED UNTIL THE STORY ABOVE IS x o
COMPLETELY REMOVED. 7. WHERE LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION IS A PART OF THE ADDITION OR TENANT 3
IMPROVEMENT, LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION WATER USE SHALL HAVE WEATHER S
C. THERE WILL BE NO FREE FALL DUMPING OVER EXTERIOR WALL FOR A HEIGHT OF MORE THAN 25 BASED CONTROLLERS. CGC 5.712.4.3.1. G 8
FEET. S
8. SUBMIT TO THE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT A CONSTRUCTION WASTE E
D. CALL FOR INSPECTION AT LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE STARTING WORK. MANAGEMENT PLAN THAT OUTLINES THE ITEMS LISTED IN CGC SECTION 6 g
5.713.8.1.1 T
E. APPROVAL OF PROTECTION FENCES AND CANOPIES IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO DEMOLITION. 3 8
9. PRIOR TO FINAL APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING THE LICENSED CONTRACTOR, h £ 5
F. ALL BASEMENT FILES SHALL BE CLEAN AND UNIFORM. ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER IS RESPONSIBLE OF THE OVERALL CONSTRUCTION AND © %
MUST COMPLETE AND SIGN THE CITYAPPROVED GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS Q S S
G. STORAGE OF MATERIALS ON FLOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED ( ) PSF LIVE LOAD. CERTIFICATION FORM OR OTHER DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED BY THE CITY AND g i
- GIVEN TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT OFFICIAL PRIOR TO BUILDING FINAL N T
* AN 8-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE MUST BE PROVIDED TO PREVENT UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY TO THE APPROVAL TO BE FILED WITH THE APPROVED PLANS.
VACANT LOT AFTER DEMOLITION.
10. THIS PROJECT IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A CNEL OF 65 OR GREATER.
METHOD OF DEMOLITION: RAMSEY DAHAM
HANDWRECKING: USE OF SMALL WHEEL MOUNTED PNEUMATIC TOOLS WILL BE PERMITTED IF FIRST 1031124
APPROVED BY BUILDING INSPECTOR. RENEWAL DATE
CL. CL.
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DEMO NOTES: GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS NOTES: FLOOR PLAN LEGEND !
1. ANY DEMOLITION DRAWINGS AND NOTES ARE PROVIDED FOR CONVENIENCE AND INFORMATION 1. A MINIMUM OF 50% OF NONHAZRDOUS CONSTRUCTION WASTE IS TO BE
ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REPRESENT THE COMPREHENSIVE STATE OF THE BUILDING(S). RECYCLED W FLOOR TYPE cL CLOSET
VERIFY THE EXISTING STATE OF THE BUILDING(S) FINISHES AND BUILDING SYSTEMS.
2. TESTING AND ADJUSTING OF NEW SYSTEMS INSTALLED TO SERVE AN ADDITION X WINDOW TAG (A0.09 WINDOW SCHEDULE) [ | EXISTING WALL = —
2. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE AND VERIFY ALL DEMOLITION WITH ALL ALTERATION PLANS. OR ALTERATION SUBJECT TO SECTION 5.701.1 SHALL BE REQUIRED
DOOR TAG (A0.07 DOOR SCHEDULE) U7 ] DEMOLITION WALL (D
3. FOLLOWING DEMOLITION, ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED BY THE 3. PROVIDE THE BUILDING OWNER OR REPRESENTATIVE WITH DETAILED
CONTRACTOR FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NEW CONSTRUCTION. ANY OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS AND COPIES OF GUARANTIES/ <>% WALL TYPE - PROPOSED WALL
INCONSISTENCIES OR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR WARRANTIES FOR EACH SYSTEM. O&M INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE CONSISTENT X" ‘ : ’
REVIEW PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. WITH OSHA REQUIREMENTS IN CCR, TITLE 8, SECTION 5142, AND OTHER RELATED @7 ELEVATION MARKER SMOKE DETECTOR
REGULATIONS.
4. CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE ALL DEMOLISHED MATERIALS AND ITEMS FROM THE SITE IN ACCORDANCE — — — —— PROPERTYLINE @ CARBON MONOXIDE U
WITH ALL APPLICABLE AGENCY CODES AND REGULATIONS. 4. AT THE TIME OF ROUGH INSTALLATION AND DURING STORAGE ON THE
CONSTRUCTION SITE UNTIL FINAL STARTUP OF HEATING, COOLING AND = — — — ACCESSIBLE ROUTE @ EXHAUST
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE SPECIAL CARE TO PRESERVE THOSE ELEMENTS THAT ARE TO REMAIN. VENTILATING EQUIPMENT, ALL DUCT AND OTHER RELATED AIR DISTRIBUTION @
ANY ITEMS THAT ARE TO BE RE-USED MUST BE STORED AND PROTECTED AS REQUIRED FOR RE-USE. COMPONENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH TAPE, PLASTIC, SHEET METAL ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN
OR OTHER METHODS ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY TO REDUCE THE
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF THE AMOUNT OF DUST, WATER AND DEBRIS WHICH MAY ENTER THE SYSTEM 1 EANS SHALL BE ENERGY START COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE
EXISTING STRUCTURE. OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. ‘
5. VOC'S MUST COMPLY WITH THE LIMITATIONS LISTED IN SECTION 5.504.4 AND 2. FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE, ERECT AND MAINTAIN ALL TEMPORARY BARRIERS AND GUARDS, AND TABLES 4.504.1, 5.504.4.2, 5.504.4.3 AND 5.504.4.5 FOR: ADHESIVES, SEALANTS, e N N LD A o SO RTRoL ’
ALL TEMPORARY SHORING AND BRACING AS REQUIRED BY ALL CITY AND STATE REGULATIONS. PAINTS AND COATINGS, CARPET AND COMPOSITION WOOD PRODUCTS.
A. ALL DEBRIS SHALL BE WET AT TIME OF HANDLING TO PREVENT DUST. 6. WASTE WATER FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE STANDARDS LISTED IN CGC h
TABLE 5.303.6 AND 5.712.3.5.
B. NO STRUCTURAL MEMBER IN ANY STORY SHALL BE DEMOLISHED UNTIL THE STORY ABOVE IS o
COMPLETELY REMOVED. 7. WHERE LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION IS A PART OF THE ADDITION OR TENANT N
IMPROVEMENT, LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION WATER USE SHALL HAVE WEATHER S
C. THERE WILL BE NO FREE FALL DUMPING OVER EXTERIOR WALL FOR A HEIGHT OF MORE THAN 25 BASED CONTROLLERS. CGC 5.712.4.3.1. G S
FEET. S
8. SUBMIT TO THE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT A CONSTRUCTION WASTE g
D. CALL FOR INSPECTION AT LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE STARTING WORK. MANAGEMENT PLAN THAT OUTLINES THE ITEMS LISTED IN CGC SECTION 6 §
5.713.8.1.1 T
E. APPROVAL OF PROTECTION FENCES AND CANOPIES IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO DEMOLITION. ‘g:‘; 3
9. PRIOR TO FINAL APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING THE LICENSED CONTRACTOR, h 5 o
F. ALL BASEMENT FILES SHALL BE CLEAN AND UNIFORM. ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER IS RESPONSIBLE OF THE OVERALL CONSTRUCTION AND © %
MUST COMPLETE AND SIGN THE CITYAPPROVED GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS o
G. STORAGE OF MATERIALS ON FLOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED ( ) PSF LIVE LOAD. CERTIFICATION FORM OR OTHER DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED BY THE CITY AND ,S i
GIVEN TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT OFFICIAL PRIOR TO BUILDING FINAL D C)
* AN 8-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE MUST BE PROVIDED TO PREVENT UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY TO THE APPROVAL TO BE FILED WITH THE APPROVED PLANS.
VACANT LOT AFTER DEMOLITION.
10. THIS PROJECT IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A CNEL OF 65 OR GREATER.
METHOD OF DEMOLITION: RAMSEY DAHAM
HANDWRECKING: USE OF SMALL WHEEL MOUNTED PNEUMATIC TOOLS WILL BE PERMITTED IF FIRST 10131724
APPROVED BY BUILDING INSPECTOR. RENEHALDATE
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DEMO NOTES:

1. ANY DEMOLITION DRAWINGS AND NOTES ARE PROVIDED FOR CONVENIENCE AND INFORMATION

ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REPRESENT THE COMPREHENSIVE STATE OF THE BUILDING(S). RECYCLED %" FLOORTYPE oL CLOSET
VERIFY THE EXISTING STATE OF THE BUILDING(S) FINISHES AND BUILDING SYSTEMS.
2. TESTING AND ADJUSTING OF NEW SYSTEMS INSTALLED TO SERVE AN ADDITION @ WINDOW TAG (A0.09 WINDOW SCHEDULE) [ |  EXISTING WALL -
2. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE AND VERIFY ALL DEMOLITION WITH ALL ALTERATION PLANS. OR ALTERATION SUBJECT TO SECTION 5.701.1 SHALL BE REQUIRED
DOOR TAG (A0.07 DOOR SCHEDULE) U7 ] DEMOLITION WALL
3. FOLLOWING DEMOLITION, ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED BY THE 3. PROVIDE THE BUILDING OWNER OR REPRESENTATIVE WITH DETAILED
CONTRACTOR FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NEW CONSTRUCTION. ANY OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS AND COPIES OF GUARANTIES/ X>—  WALLTYPE [ ProposED wALL
INCONSISTENCIES OR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR WARRANTIES FOR EACH SYSTEM. O&M INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE CONSISTENT .
REVIEW PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. WITH OSHA REQUIREMENTS IN CCR, TITLE 8, SECTION 5142, AND OTHER RELATED @M ELEVATION MARKER SMOKE DETECTOR
REGULATIONS.
4. CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE ALL DEMOLISHED MATERIALS AND ITEMS FROM THE SITE IN ACCORDANCE — — — — PROPERTY LINE @ CARBON MONOXIDE
WITH ALL APPLICABLE AGENCY CODES AND REGULATIONS. 4. AT THE TIME OF ROUGH INSTALLATION AND DURING STORAGE ON THE
CONSTRUCTION SITE UNTIL FINAL STARTUP OF HEATING, COOLING AND — — — — ACCESSIBLE ROUTE @ EXHAUST
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE SPECIAL CARE TO PRESERVE THOSE ELEMENTS THAT ARE TO REMAIN. VENTILATING EQUIPMENT, ALL DUCT AND OTHER RELATED AIR DISTRIBUTION
ANY ITEMS THAT ARE TO BE RE-USED MUST BE STORED AND PROTECTED AS REQUIRED FOR RE-USE. COMPONENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH TAPE, PLASTIC, SHEET METAL @ ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF THE
EXISTING STRUCTURE.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE, ERECT AND MAINTAIN ALL TEMPORARY BARRIERS AND GUARDS, AND
ALL TEMPORARY SHORING AND BRACING AS REQUIRED BY ALL CITY AND STATE REGULATIONS.

A. ALL DEBRIS SHALL BE WET AT TIME OF HANDLING TO PREVENT DUST.

B. NO STRUCTURAL MEMBER IN ANY STORY SHALL BE DEMOLISHED UNTIL THE STORY ABOVE IS
COMPLETELY REMOVED.

C. THERE WILL BE NO FREE FALL DUMPING OVER EXTERIOR WALL FOR A HEIGHT OF MORE THAN 25
FEET.

D. CALL FOR INSPECTION AT LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE STARTING WORK.

E. APPROVAL OF PROTECTION FENCES AND CANOPIES IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.
F. ALL BASEMENT FILES SHALL BE CLEAN AND UNIFORM.

G. STORAGE OF MATERIALS ON FLOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED (__) PSF LIVE LOAD.

* AN 8-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE MUST BE PROVIDED TO PREVENT UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY TO THE
VACANT LOT AFTER DEMOLITION.

METHOD OF DEMOLITION:

HANDWRECKING: USE OF SMALL WHEEL MOUNTED PNEUMATIC TOOLS WILL BE PERMITTED IF FIRST

GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS NOTES:

1. A MINIMUM OF 50% OF NONHAZRDOUS CONSTRUCTION WASTE IS TO BE

OR OTHER METHODS ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY TO REDUCE THE
AMOUNT OF DUST, WATER AND DEBRIS WHICH MAY ENTER THE SYSTEM

5. VOC'S MUST COMPLY WITH THE LIMITATIONS LISTED IN SECTION 5.504.4 AND
TABLES 4.504.1, 5.504.4.2, 5.504.4.3 AND 5.504.4.5 FOR: ADHESIVES, SEALANTS,
PAINTS AND COATINGS, CARPET AND COMPOSITION WOOD PRODUCTS.

6. WASTE WATER FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE STANDARDS LISTED IN CGC
TABLE 5.303.6 AND 5.712.3.5.

7. WHERE LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION IS A PART OF THE ADDITION OR TENANT
IMPROVEMENT, LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION WATER USE SHALL HAVE WEATHER
BASED CONTROLLERS. CGC 5.712.4.3.1.

8. SUBMIT TO THE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT A CONSTRUCTION WASTE
MANAGEMENT PLAN THAT OUTLINES THE ITEMS LISTED IN CGC SECTION
5.713.8.1.1

9. PRIOR TO FINAL APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING THE LICENSED CONTRACTOR,
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER IS RESPONSIBLE OF THE OVERALL CONSTRUCTION AND
MUST COMPLETE AND SIGN THE CITYAPPROVED GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS
CERTIFICATION FORM OR OTHER DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED BY THE CITY AND
GIVEN TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT OFFICIAL PRIOR TO BUILDING FINAL
APPROVAL TO BE FILED WITH THE APPROVED PLANS.

10. THIS PROJECT IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A CNEL OF 65 OR GREATER.

APPROVED BY BUILDING INSPECTOR. n A

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

1. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY START COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE

OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.

2. FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM,

MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.
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ASSEMBLY TYPES FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

WALLS FLOORS
2x4 & 2x6 INTERIOR CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ POLISHED X" FLOORTYPE

CLOSET
WALL ASSM. (1/A0.11) CONC. FINISH (1/A0.12)

gn

WINDOW TAG (A0.09 WINDOW SCHEDULE) EXISTING WALL

® ©

ap oL
& LHR2:4 8 26 INTERIOR WALL CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ WOOD [ =
ASSM. (2/A0.11) FINISH (2/A0.12) -
1-HR 2x4 & 2x6 EXTERIOR WALL W/ CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ TILE DOOR TAG (A0.07 DOOR SCHEDULE) I_//—7//;,' DEMOLITION WALL
A3 STUCCO FINISH ASSM. (3/A0.11) FINISH (3/A0.12)
WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ WOOD X WALL TYPE [  ProposeD waLL
FINISH (4/A0.12) e
WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ TILE q ) ELEVATION MARKER SMOKE DETECTOR
FINISH (5/A0.12)
WOOD JOIST W/ WOOD DECK PER — — — — PROPERTYLINE @ CARBON MONOXIDE
SPEC. (6/A0.12)
WOOD JOIST W/ ROOFING MEMBRANE = — —> — ACCESSIBLEROUTE @ EXHAUST
PER SPEC. (7/A0.12) <

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

1. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY START COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE
OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.

2. FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM,
MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.
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ASSEMBLY TYPES FLOOR PLAN LEGEND !
WALLS FLOORS
@ 2x4 & 2x6 INTERIOR CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ POLISHED o ® FLOOR TYPE CL CLOSET
WALL ASSM. (1/A0.11) CONC. FINISH (1/A0.12) C )
& R 218 210 NTERIOR WALL CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ WOOD X WINDOW TAG (A0.09 WINDOW SCHEDULE) [ |  EXISTING WALL - —
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1-HR 2x4 & 2x6 EXTERIOR WALL W/ CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ TILE DOOR TAG (A0.07 DOOR SCHEDULE) I__//"%A' DEMOLITION WALL
A3 STUCCO FINISH ASSM. (3/A0.11) FINISH (3/A0.12)
WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ WOOD Q WALL TYPE [ ProposeD waLL
FINISH (4/A0.12) .
WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ TILE @7 ELEVATION MARKER .@ SMOKE DETECTOR
FINISH (5/A0.12)
WOOD JOIST W/ WOOD DECK PER — — — — PROPERTY LINE é ) CARBON MONOXIDE
SPEC. (6/A0.12)
WOOD JOIST W/ ROOFING MEMBRANE = — — — ACCESSIBLE ROUTE O EXHAUST
PER SPEC. (7/A0.12) 2

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

1. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY START COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE
OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.

2. FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM,
MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.
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A3.10

WALLS

ap
@z
a3

ASSEMBLY TYPES

2x4 & 2x6 INTERIOR
WALL ASSM. (1/A0.11)

1-HR 2x4 & 2x6 INTERIOR WALL
ASSM. (2/A0.11)

1-HR 2x4 & 2x6 EXTERIOR WALL W/
STUCCO FINISH ASSM. (3/A0.11)

® ©

SN 4

FLOORS

CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ POLISHED
CONC. FINISH (1/A0.12)

CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ WOOD
FINISH (2/A0.12)

CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ TILE
FINISH (3/A0.12)

WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ WOOD
FINISH (4/A0.12)

WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ TILE
FINISH (5/A0.12)

WOOD JOIST W/ WOOD DECK PER
SPEC. (6/A0.12)

WOOD JOIST W/ ROOFING MEMBRANE
PER SPEC. (7/A0.12)

FLOOR TYPE

il
X

(XXX) DOOR TAG (A0.07 DOOR SCHEDULE)

(XXX
<)%
Gb X-X"

— — — — PROPERTY LINE

WALL TYPE

—= — — — ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

WINDOW TAG (A0.09 WINDOW SCHEDULE)

ELEVATION MARKER

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

CLOSET

EXISTING WALL

DEMOLITION WALL

PROPOSED WALL

SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE

EXHAUST
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